

(
R.P(C)No. 469 OF 2003

CHAMBER MATTER

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Review Petition(Civil) No.469 of 2003
in Transferred Case(Civil)No.9 of 2002

INDIAN CHARGE CHROME LTD. & ANR. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for c/delay in filing review petition and office report)

With
Review Petition (Civil).....D.No. 7657 of 2003
in Transferred Case (Civil) No. 9 of 2002
(With appln. for permission and condn. of delay in filing review petition and office report)

Date : 29/04/2003 These Petitions were circulated today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For petitioner (s)

By Circulation

For respondent (s)

UPON perusing the papers, the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Permission to file the review petition is allowed.
Delay condoned.
Issue notice.

Tag with Review Petition No. 353 of 2003 in Civil Appeal No. 8501 of 2002.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master